# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eco-Mills		109/09/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW HAMPSHIRE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	One Source Apparel
Street Address:	235 West Road
Internal Address:	Unit 11
City:	Portsmouth
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW HAMPSHIRE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85389488	THERMA LOFT-PRO
Serial Number:	85217160	1
Serial Number:	85218048	1
Serial Number:	85216016	1SOURCE
Serial Number:	85215802	1SOURCE
Registration Number:	2978319	ECO MILLS
Serial Number:	77966297	SUN-PRO
Serial Number:	77966278	AQUA-PRO
Serial Number:	77965062	BIO-PRO
Serial Number:	77960869	TERRA-PRO
Serial Number:	77958949	STRETCH-PRO
Serial Number:	77956087	WICK-PRO
Serial Number:	77967184	GALE-PRO
r	II .	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0045

Serial Number:	77967170	STORM-PRO
Serial Number:	77967228	TERRA-PLUS
Serial Number:	77965142	RAIN-PRO
Serial Number:	77955942	GREEN-PRO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)380-1908

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (818) 380-1900
Email: evan@patelalumit.com
Correspondent Name: Evan Anderson, Esq.

Address Line 1: 16830 Ventura Blvd., Suite 360
Address Line 4: ENCINO, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan Anderson, Esq.
Signature:	/evananderson/
Date:	09/09/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Arlo\_0909094029\_001#page1.tif source=Arlo\_0909094029\_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0046

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Eco-Mills, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 235 West Road, Unit 11, Portsmouth, New Hampshire ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed below;

MARK	REGISTRATION NO./	REGISTRATION DATE/
	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
THERMA LOFT-PRO	85/389,488	August 4 2011
1 and Design	85/217,160	January 13, 2011
1 and Design	85/218,048	January 14, 2011
1SOURCE	85/216,016	January 12, 2011
1SOURCE	85/215,802	January 12, 2011
ECO MILLS	2,978,319	July 26, 2005
SUN-PRO	77/966,297	March 23, 2010
AQUA-PRO	77/966,278	March 23, 2010
BIO-PRO	77/965,062	March 22, 2010
TERRA-PRO	77/960,869	March 17, 2010
STRETCH-PRO	77/958,949	March 15, 2010
WICK-PRO	77/956,087	March 10, 2010
GALE-PRO	77/967,184	March 24, 2010
STORM-PRO	77/967,170	March 24, 2010
TERRA-PLUS	77/967,228	March 24, 2010
RAIN-PRO	77/965,142	March 22, 2010
GREN-PRO	77/955,942	March 10, 2010

WHEREAS One Source Apparel, a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 235 West Road, Unit 11, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration and any renewals thereof, together with all good will symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under said trademark and any part thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement based on such trademark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world. Assignors further agree to execute all papers and to perform such acts as necessary to secure the rights herein assigned.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0047

Signature: Je Valla	Signature: Hole
Date: 9/9/11	Date: 9/9/1/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 09/09/2011